
Our ref: D850 

Enquiries: S. Ngema 

 

24th October 2023 

 

ATTENTION: ALL TENDERERS 

 

 

 
  

Dear Sir/Madam 

 

RAY NKONYENI LOCAL MUNICIPALITY 

 

TENDER NO: 8/2/RNM0467 

 

THE UPGRADE OF NKANYEZI ROAD (KM 0+000 to KM 1+800) 

 

ADDENDUM NO. 1 

 

We attach a copy of the following: 

 

1. Form of Receipt of Addendum No. 1 which must be signed and returned to Naidu Consulting (Pty) Ltd by email 

to sihle.ngema@naiduconsulting.com upon receipt of this Addendum. 

 

2. Addendum No. 1 to the abovementioned Contract. 

 

You are required to incorporate the amendments and additions contained in the Addendum in your Tender 

Documents and to submit the signed and duly completed Form of Receipt with your Tender. 

 

Yours faithfully 

 

 

 

----------------------------------  

S. NGEMA  

NAIDU CONSULTING (PTY) LTD

mailto:sihle.ngema@naiduconsulting.com


 

Tenderers Initials              1 
Addendum No. 1 

 
 

  

FORM FOR RECEIPT OF ADDENDUM NO. 1 

 

 

NB :   THIS FORM FOR THE RECEIPT OF ADDENDUM NO. 1 MUST BE COMPLETED BY THE    

     TENDERER UPON RECEIPT OF THIS ADDENDUM AND EMAILED BACK TO: 

 

    Naidu Consulting (Pty) Ltd 

 

   Email:   sihle.ngema@naiduconsulting.com 

 

     For attention:   Mr. S.Ngema 

 

RAY NKONYENI LOCAL MUNICIPALITY 

 

TENDER NO: 8/2/RNM0467 

 

THE UPGRADE OF NKANYEZI ROAD (KM 0+000 to KM 1+800) 

 

 

I/We acknowledge receipt of Addendum No. 1 and have noted its contents. 

 

SIGNED ON BEHALF OF TENDERER : ……………………………………….. 

 

NAME OF SIGNATORY   : ……………………………………….. 

 

NAME AND ADDRESS OF TENDERER : ……………………………………….. 

 

      ……………………………………….. 

       

      ……………………………………….. 

 

      ……………………………………….. 

 

TELEPHONE NUMBER   : ……………………………………….. 

 

FAX NO    : ……………………………………….. 

 

DATE     : ……………………………………….. 

 

 

  

mailto:sihle.ngema@naiduconsulting.com


 

Tenderers Initials              2 
Addendum No. 1 

 
 

  

NAME OF TENDERER _________________________________________ 

 

RAY NKONYENI LOCAL MUNICIPALITY 

 

TENDER NO: 8/2/RNM0467 

 

THE UPGRADE OF NKANYEZI ROAD (KM 0+000 to KM 1+800) 

ADDENDUM NO. 1 

 

This Addendum forms part of the Tender Document and comprises Eleven (11) pages inclusive of the covering 

letter and the “Form for Receipt of Addendum No. 1”. 

 

Each Tenderer for this Contract shall incorporate the following amendments and additions in their Tender and is 

required to acknowledge receipt and acceptance of the amendments and additions contained in the Addendum. 

 

No pages may be removed from the Addendum. 

 

Tenderers are required to submit the completed “Addendum No. 1” with their Tender. 

 

Changes and/or additions to be made in: 

 

Tender Document for:  

 

THE UPGRADE OF NKANYEZI ROAD (KM 0+000 to KM 1+800) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SIGNED ON BEHALF OF THE TENDERER_______________________   DATE __________________ 

 

  



 

Tenderers Initials              3 
Addendum No. 1 

 
 

  

RAY NKONYENI LOCAL MUNICIPALITY 

 

TENDER NO: 8/2/RNM0467 

 

THE UPGRADE OF NKANYEZI ROAD (KM 0+000 to KM 1+800) 

 

ADDENDUM NO 1: AMENDMENTS TO THE TENDER DOCUMENTATION 

 

Annexure 1 contains the amendments to each of the affected pages highlighted under each item below. Each page 

in Annexure 1 is to replace the numerical page referred to under each item below. Note: the amended page is to be 

stapled onto the corresponding page in the document. No page is to be removed from the document. 

 
 

1. Page number 81 clause 1.1.1.14 
 

Amend completion date from seven (7) months to eighteen (18) months. 
 
The date for achieving Practical Completion is a date eighteen (18) months after the Commencement 
Date. 

 

2. Page number 107 Section 3400: 
 

Increase the quantity for item no 34.01(a) with a unit of m3 from 280 to 1710.0. 
 

Refer to annexure 1 for updated schedule: 
 

3. Page number 114 Section 7100: 
 
Amend the description for item 71.06(d) to: 
 
(d) Dowel bars (mild steel) (20mm@ 300mm) 
 
Amend the description for item 71.06(e) to: 
 
(e) Tie bars (as indicated on drawing number D850/2000/T): 
 
Add LI on the LIC column for item number 71.04(a) and 71.06(2)(a) 
 
Reduce the quantity of item number 71.06(d)(1) with a unit of No. from 31 500 to 10 500. 
 
Reduce the quantity of item number 71.06(e)(1) with a unit of No. from 31 500 to 10 500. 

  
Refer to the attached drawing under annexure 2 for a drawing detail. 

 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Tenderers Initials              4 
Addendum No. 1 

 
 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ANNEXURE 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Tender C1.2 
Part C1: Agreement and Contract Data Contract Data 
 

  
 THE UPGRADE OF NKANYEZI ROAD - WARD 10 

81 

RAY NKONYENI MUNICIPALITY 

NOTICE NO: 200 OF 2023 

TENDER NO: 8/2/RNM0467 

 

C1.2. Contract Data 
 

Part 1: Contract Data Provided by the Employer 
 
 
GENERAL CONDITIONS OF CONTRACT 
 
The following standardised General Conditions of Contract:  
 
General Conditions of Contract for Construction Works (Third Edition, 2015) 
 
Prepared by the South African Institution of Civil Engineering (SAICE) shall apply to and from the General Conditions of 
Contract for this contract.  Copies of these Conditions of Contract are obtainable from the South African Institution of Civil 
Engineering (SAICE), Private Bag X200, Halfway House 1685, Tel: (011) 805 5947, Fax: (011) 805 5971, email: 
civilinfo@saice.org.za. 
 
Copies of the General Conditions of Contract are available for inspection and scrutiny at the offices of the Employer’s 
Agent. 
 
The General Conditions of Contract 2015 makes references to the Contract Data for specific data, which, together with 
these conditions, collectively describe the risks, liabilities and obligations of the contracting parties and the procedures for 
the administration of the Contract.  The Contract Specific Data shall have precedence in the interpretation of any ambiguity 
or inconsistency between it and the General Conditions of Contract. 
 
The General Conditions of Contract shall be read in conjunction with the variations, amendments and additions set out in 
the Contract Specific Data below.  Each item of data given is cross-referenced to the Clause in the General Conditions of 
Contract to which it mainly applies. 
 
CONTRACT SPECIFIC DATA 
 
The following Contract specific data are applicable to this Contract: 

Clause 1.1.1.13: Defects Liability Period 
 
The defects liability period is a period of 12 months, measured from the date of the Certificate of Completion. 
 
Clause 1.1.1.14: Due Completion Date 
 
The date for achieving Practical Completion is a date eighteen (18) months after the Commencement Date. 
 
Clause 1.1.1.15: Employer 
 
The Employer is RAY NKONYENI MUNICIPALITY, represented by Ms. Unathi Ngcobo and/or such person or persons 
duly authorised thereto by the Employer in writing, and the legal successors in title of this person and is referred to in this 
Contract Document as “Employer. 
 
Clause 1.1.1.26: Pricing Strategy 
 
The Pricing Strategy is Re-measurement.   
 
Clause 1.1.1.28: Scope of Work 
Replace with the following: 
 
“Scope of Work” means the document(s) containing the Standard Specifications, the Project Particular Specifications, 
and the Drawings, that specify and describe the Works which are to be provided, and any other requirements and constraint 
relating to the manner in which the work is to be carried out.   
 
Clause 1.1.1.34: Writing 
Add the following Clause after Clause 1.1.1.34 
 
1.1.1.35 “Drawings” means all drawings, calculations and technical information forming part of the Tender Documents 
(other than information contained in the Specifications) and any modifications thereof or additions thereto from time to time 
approved in writing by the Engineer or delivered to the Contractor by the Engineer. 
 



Tender C2.2 
Part C2: Pricing Data Bill of Quantities 
 

  
 THE UPGRADE OF NKANYEZI ROAD - WARD 10 

107

NKANYEZI ROAD - RNM 
SCHEDULE A: ROADWORKS 

SECTION 3400 

Number LIC Item Description Unit Quantity Rate Amount 

R c 

34.00  PAVEMENT LAYERS OF GRAVEL MATERIAL      
        
34.01  Pavement layers constructed from gravel from 

commercial sources      
        
  (a) Gravel selected layer compacted to:       
        
  (1) 95% of modified AASHTO density (150mm G5) m³ 1710.0    
        
34.12  (a) Vibratory rollers m²-

pass 10,000.0    
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        

 Total Carried Forward To Summary   

 



Tender C2.2 
Part C2: Pricing Data Bill of Quantities 
 

  
 THE UPGRADE OF NKANYEZI ROAD - WARD 10 

114

NKANYEZI ROAD - RNM 
SCHEDULE A: ROADWORKS 

 

SECTION 7100 

Number LIC Item Description Unit Quantity Rate Amount 

R c 

71.00  CONCRETE PAVEMENTS      
        
71.02  Concrete pavement 100mm Thick (GRADE 30/19) Placed 

and finished in accordance with specification.  m³ 1,265.0    
        
71.03 LI Extra over item 71.02 for concrete pavement requiring 

hand placing m³ 115.0    
        
71.04  Texturing and curing the concrete pavement:      
        
 LI (a) Burlap-dragged and grooved texture m² 12,000.0    
        
  (b) Curing m² 12,000.0    
        
71.06  Joints:      
        
  (a) Expansion joints complete (excluding dowels) m 4,750.0    
        
  (d) Dowel bars (mild steel) (20mm@ 300mm):      
        
  (1) Installed in new concrete No 10,500.0    
        
  (e) Tie bars (as indicated on drawing number 

D850/2000/T):      
        
  (1) Installed in new concrete  No 10,500.0    
        
  Steel reinforcement in concrete pavement:      
        
  (c) Welded steel fabric Ref 193 kg 22,200.0    
        
  (2) Interwoven Geocell Honeycombed Structure      
        
 LI (a) Coated slit film woven polypropylene tape placed in 

accordance with specification m² 650.0    
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        

 Total Carried Forward To Summary   

 
 



 

Tenderers Initials              5 
Addendum No. 1 

 
 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ANNEXURE 2 

 



STAY-W

STAY-W

STAY-W

EP

EP EP

EP

EP

EP

EP

EP
EP

EP

EP

EP

EP

EP

EP

EP

EP
EP

EP

EP

EP

EP

EP

EP

EP

EP

EP

EP

EP

EP

EPEP

STAY-W

STAY-W

STAY-W

STAY-W

STAY-W

STAY-W

STAY-W

STAY-W

STAY-P

STAY-P

WALL

STAY-W

STAY-W

STAY-W

145.595

CA04

155.439

CA03

171.701

CA02

108.887

CA01

BUILDING

BUILDING

BUILDING

BUILDING

BUILDING

BUILDING

BUILDING

BUILDING

BUILDING
BUILDING

BUILDING

BUILDING

BUILDING

BUILDING

BUILDING

BUILDING

BUILDING

BUILDING

BUILDING
BUILDING

BUILDING

BUILDING

BUILDING

TOILET

TOILET

BUILDING

TRACK

TRACK

TRACK

TRACK

TRACK

TRACK

TRACK

TRACK

TRACK

TRACK

SLAB

CONCTRETE

DRAIN

Meter
Water

Meter
Water

Meter
Water

Meter
Water

Meter
Water

Meter
Water

WALL

GRAVE

STAY-W

POWERLINE

POWERLINE

POWERLINE

POWERLINE

170.96 

170.78 

170.06 

170.12 
170.44 

169.61 

170.18 
170.78 

170.59 

170.67 

171.23 

171.46 

171.80 

171.21 
170.61 

170.30 
170.07 

169.83 

170.09 

169.42 

168.87 

167.26 

168.31 

169.07 

169.07 169.17 

170.18 

170.58 

170.56 

170.01 

168.41 

168.04 

168.19 168.31 

168.46 

168.76 
166.02 

166.37 

167.39 

167.38 

169.02 

169.68 

167.70 
164.87 

164.33 

165.57 164.64 

164.75 

164.77 

164.89 
166.37 

166.75 166.58 

166.65 

167.89 

165.96 

165.70 165.85 

165.82 

164.21 165.24 

165.17 

165.93 

167.18 

165.61 

161.85 

162.69 

164.25 

164.90 164.15 

165.43 

164.52 

164.57 
163.77 

163.40 

164.50 163.75 

163.53 

163.35 

163.65 
164.32 

164.79 

165.02 

165.03 

162.89 

164.26 

164.90 

164.76 

164.01 

162.71 

163.65 

164.64 

164.73 

164.31 

163.47 

169.17 

168.08 

166.83 

164.78 

164.97 

165.05 

165.01 

164.04 

163.45 

165.54 

166.04 

166.76 

167.63 

166.96 

166.33 166.50 

167.52 

167.46 167.93 

168.97 

169.70 

168.32 

168.55 

167.29 

168.65 

169.65 

169.86 

170.26 

170.96 

171.25 

171.75 

171.40 

171.46 

171.71 

170.84 

171.12 

169.90 

169.42 

168.88 
169.57 

168.71 

168.28 

168.76 

168.08 

168.61 

169.23 

167.52 
167.93 

167.45 

166.82 

167.91 

166.68 

165.26 

166.20 

165.56 
165.30 

165.06 

164.23 

164.01 
164.76 

165.08 

164.93 

164.75 

164.60 

165.67 164.93 164.84 164.56 164.57 
164.70 164.75 165.14 165.01 

164.21 163.99 164.00 

164.13 164.15 164.90 

164.56 
163.80 

163.57 
163.63 

162.41 
161.74 160.82 

160.77 161.10 

161.14 

162.41 

162.11 

163.10 

163.62 

163.52 

162.84 

162.43 

160.88 
162.23 

162.65 

163.43 

164.11 

164.49 

163.69 

163.64 

163.26 

162.79 

162.36 

161.35 

160.98 

161.13 
161.33 

139.88 

139.86 

139.60 

139.65 

139.38 138.97 

138.74 139.31 

139.05 

138.73 

139.22 

137.81 

138.53 

138.74 

138.46 

138.60 

138.78 

138.84 

137.95 

137.61 

136.59 137.10 

136.40 
135.86 

137.39 

137.50 

137.57 

139.44 

139.90 

139.45 

139.78 

139.65 

140.51 

140.57 

141.54 

141.64 

140.95 

140.61 

141.02 

140.90 

140.70 

140.81 

141.86 

141.87 

141.65 

141.30 
142.18 

142.22 

142.17 

143.79 

143.56 

143.34 

143.64 
142.79 

142.91 

143.58 

143.49 

144.24 

143.10 

143.39 144.34 

145.56 

145.44 

145.73 
145.38 

144.65 

145.17 

144.90 

144.67 

144.48 

145.89 

146.68 

146.50 

146.28 

145.82 

145.80 

145.60 

145.22 

144.71 

144.72 

145.11 

145.63 

145.83 

146.02 

146.83 

147.09 

146.98 

145.09 

145.88 

146.42 

147.22 

147.00 

146.70 

145.89 

145.65 

146.33 

147.20 

147.49 

146.78 

146.13 

146.42 

147.14 

148.23 

148.76 

148.93 

149.48 

149.78 

150.69 

148.69 

149.72 

150.70 
150.47 

149.76 

149.85 

148.45 

148.60 

148.74 

148.38 
148.42 

149.06 

152.03 

151.17 
150.62 

151.37 

150.10 

149.68 

149.14 

148.34 

148.39 

147.56 

148.18 

148.26 
148.54 

149.57 

149.79 

149.86 

150.60 

150.32 

149.79 

149.54 

149.35 

148.35 

148.68 
148.70 

147.34 

147.18 

146.65 
146.59 

147.16 

147.74 

148.33 

148.82 

148.83 

149.11 

149.29 

148.16 

147.96 

148.15 

148.28 

147.94 

148.34 

147.99 

147.87 

147.57 

148.14 

147.80 

147.97 

147.81 

147.34 

147.04 

147.20 

147.09 

146.46 

147.11 

146.83 

145.53 

145.62 

146.22 

146.82 

146.93 

147.39 

147.26 

147.71 

148.18 

148.14 

147.99 

147.35 

147.01 

146.70 

146.62 

145.81 

145.31 

144.92 

145.40 

145.89 

146.36 

146.43 

146.79 

147.20 

148.09 

148.61 

147.98 

147.58 

147.19 

147.08 

147.24 

147.32 

146.90 

146.92 

146.64 

146.05 

145.78 

145.72 

145.50 

144.81 

147.03 
146.74 

146.86 

146.52 146.07 

146.08 

145.71 
145.16 

145.28 

145.77 

146.18 

146.19 

146.72 

146.97 

146.38 

146.23 
146.08 

145.21 

144.63 

144.65 

170.86 

168.79 

169.19 

169.59 

169.69 

169.77 

170.12 

170.10 

170.19 

169.58 

169.73 

169.26 

169.40 

168.91 

169.00 

168.88 

168.28 

167.73 

168.81 

168.93 

169.21 

168.38 

168.52 

168.51 

168.51 

166.95 

167.61 

168.07 

167.65 

167.40 

164.34 

165.43 

165.50 

166.42 

166.40 

166.13 

165.56 
166.81 

167.41 

167.76 

166.52 

165.83 

165.25 

164.17 

164.74 

163.01 

162.84 

162.10 

162.16 

162.48 

162.96 

163.11 

163.17 

163.38 

162.72 

163.49 

164.12 

164.89 

164.79 

161.28 

160.21 

161.48 

161.40 

160.83 

159.78 

159.76 

158.35 

158.20 

156.75 

157.66 

157.88 

156.53 

156.53 

155.83 

155.08 

154.88 

154.19 

154.35 

155.11 

153.94 

152.81 

152.37 

154.02 

153.76 

153.34 

152.36 

151.86 

151.92 
152.41 

153.16 

154.13 

144.94 

147.18 

147.32 

147.27 

146.58 

145.12 

146.21 

146.75 

147.37 

148.34 

148.67 

148.91 

149.52 

149.76 

150.81 

151.35 

150.61 

150.26 

150.17 

149.14 

149.39 
149.35 

148.19 

147.42 

147.30 

148.57 

148.99 

149.56 

150.17 

150.20 

149.99 

150.87 

151.06 

151.66 

152.26 

152.10 

155.02 

154.86 

155.11 

155.66 

155.32 

153.69 

153.35 

152.86 

152.43 

151.20 

151.36 

151.89 

151.34 

151.06 

150.98 

150.80 

152.29 

152.26 

152.59 

152.85 

154.07 

154.18 
153.59 

153.04 154.05 

154.85 

153.98 

155.14 

155.87 

155.74 

155.71 

155.64 

155.79 

155.93 157.07 

157.71 

157.43 

157.40 

157.57 
156.76 

156.47 

156.35 

156.64 

156.85 

157.68 

157.67 

157.59 

157.32 

157.70 

157.69 

157.79 

158.02 

156.83 

157.26 

157.40 

157.58 

157.36 

156.90 

157.08 

156.65 

155.94 

156.57 

156.03 

155.00 

154.08 155.02 

155.27 

155.14 
155.87 

156.03 

155.80 

155.93 

157.36 

157.60 

156.45 

156.37 

156.45 

155.01 156.31 

156.25 

156.38 

155.68 

155.63 

154.51 

154.12 

154.33 

154.75 

154.12 

154.58 

154.72 

154.87 

154.80 

154.26 

153.44 

154.55 
154.00 

153.84 

153.06 

153.82 

154.10 

154.38 

154.36 

154.15 

154.16 

153.35 

153.06 

152.09 

152.83 

153.06 

153.09 

153.62 

154.05 

154.16 

154.10 

POWERLINE

POWERLINE

IL:161.91

IL:161.40

600mm DIA 

0

10
0

160

20
0

30
0

40
0

60
0

70
0

80
0

90
0

10
00

11
00

BCC: 7
9.7

12

EC
C

: 2
38

.8
06

BC
C

: 3
22

.1
72

EC
C: 3

92
.68

5

BC
C: 4

30
.21

5

EC
C

: 4
87

.2
26

BC
C

: 5
37

.1
35

EC
C:

 6
23

.7
01

BC
C:

 8
34

.7
25

EC
C

: 9
55

.7
65

20

40

12

10

20
24

17

20

LIMIT OF CONSTRUCTION 0.00

LIMIT OFCONSTR.

LIMIT OF

CONSTR.

LIMIT OF

CONSTR.

LIMIT OF
CONSTR.

LIMIT OF
CONSTR.

LIMIT OFCONSTR.

HIGH POINT 

LO
W

 PO
INT

LO
W

 PO
INT

HIG
H PO

INT 

CH: 124.408

CH: 216.360

CH: 372.306
HIG

H PO
INT 

CH: 627.273

HIG
H PO

INT 

HIGH POINT 

CH: 124.408

LO
W

 PO
INT

CH: 216.360

CH: 372.306
HIG

H PO
INT 

LO
W

 PO
INT

CH: 627.084

HIG
H PO

INT 
CH: 704.611

P01

P02

P03

P04

P05

X 3426000

Y 
72

80
0

Y 
72

40
0

Y 
72

80
0

Y 
72

40
0

X 3426000

X 3426000

X 3426400

X 3426400

OFSHEET

PLAN No.
TRANSPORTATION ENGINEERING : CHIEF ENGINEER

HEAD : TRANSPORT

STAKED KM DISTANCE
DESIGNED BY:

CHECKED BY:

DRAWN BY:

CHECKED BY:

AS BUILT
CONTINUED ON:

CONTINUED FROM:

DATE

LONG SECTION NO:

CROSS SECTION NO:

CHECKED SIGNED

AMENDMENTS

DESCRIPTIONSYMBOL DATE
SUPERVISING AUTHORITY

SUPERVISING ENGINEER

SCALE

Designed  by:-

Naidu Consulting no.:-
NAIDU CONSULTING - CONSULTING ENGINEER

SIGN : DATE :

HOR
VERT

Department of Technical Services

Miss Unathi Ngcobo
No.10 Conner Street
Marburg
Port Shepstone
4240
Tel:  039 688 2000
Fax: 039 682 0327
Email: unathi.ngcobo@rnm.gov.za

Supplychain Management

Mr Bongani Mfenqa
P O Box 5
Port Shepstone
4240

Tel:  039 688 2157
Fax: 039 682 0327
Email:
khulekani.msomi@rnm.gov.za

1:1000
1:1000

THE UPGRADE OF NKANYEZI ROAD - WARD 10
PORTION

OPTION 2 - PLAN LAYOUT
D850/2000/T

1 2KM 0+000 - KM 1+100-

-

-

-

V. MNYANDU

S. NGEMA

V. MNYANDU

S. NGEMA

-

UPGRADING PORTION OF NKANYEZI ROAD : KM 0+000 TO KM 1+800

"'

+
+

EC = km
BC = km

CL =

TL =
°   =

R =

CURVE NO. 02 LEFT

190m
21 15 50

35.667m
70.514m

0 322.172
0 393.685

"'

+
+

EC = km
BC = km

CL =

TL =
°   =

R =

CURVE NO. 01 RIGHT

300m
30 23 00

81.465m
159.094m

0 97.712
0 238.806

"'

+
+

EC = km
BC = km

CL =
TL =

°   =
R =

CURVE NO. 03 RIGHT

100m
38 39 50
29.304m
57.011m

0 430.215
0 487.226

"'

+
+

EC = km
BC = km

CL =
TL =

°   =
R =

CURVE NO. 04 RIGHT

200m
24 48 00
43.972m
86.566m

0 537.135
0 623.701

"'

+
+

EC = km
BC = km

CL =
TL =

°   =
R =

CURVE NO. 05 LEFT

1000m
56 37 10
60.594m
121.040m

0 834.725
0 955.765

1 x 600mm Ø PC 

1 x 600mm Ø PC 

1 x 600mm Ø PC 

1 x 600mm Ø PC 

1 x 600mm Ø PC 

1 x 600mm Ø PC 

AND HEADWALL (SD 0406)

LEGEND

DEPRESSED INLET (SD 0405), 600mmØ PIPE
PIPE CROSSING WITH 

GRASS-LINED TOE DRAIN 

GRASS-LINED 1000 V-DRAIN (SD 0601)

CADASTRAL BOUNDARIES

WITH CHUTE (SD 0603/1)

GUARDRAILS

3.00

Fe
nc

in
g 

w
he

re
 re

qu
re

d

Fe
nc

in
g 

w
he

re
 re

qu
re

d

Minimum

6,00 Minimum

Where catchwater 
bank is required

10,00 minimum   (See note 1) 

4% 4%

150mm G5 Selected layer compacted to 95% of Mod. AASHTO

N.G.L

1:1.5 max.

1:1.5 max.

lane
2.5m

lane
2.5m

TYPICAL CROSS SECTION THROUGH CONCRETE SECTION
(SCALE  1 : 50)

Refer to SD 0211

6.0m

Carriageway 

1.00m

1 : 3

0.5m

1000 V-Drain with rock 100mm Cast in-situ Concrete Pavement

5.0m
Earthworks

0.5m

1.0m

CL

200mm Subgrade G10 compacted to 93% of Mod. AASHTO 

CL

FOR  TENDER

bolsters every 2m drop  Concrete panels to be cast in 3500m x 2500m panels

300
300

300

25
00

25
00

3500 3500

 Y10 (deformed bars), 500mm
 Tiebars:

CONCRETE PANEL LAYOUT
Scale 1 : 50

 in length @ 300mm intervals

10
0

30
0

30
0

30
0

30
0

30
0

30
0

30
0

30
0

30
0

30
0

30
0

30
0

30
0 30

0
10

0

10
0

30
0

30
0

30
0

30
0

30
0

30
0

30
0

30
0

30
0

30
0

30
0

30
0

30
0 30

0
10

0

 R20 (deformed bars), 500mm
Dowel bars:

 in length @ 300mm intervals

300
300

300
300 300

300
300

300
300

300
300

300
300

300
300

AutoCAD SHX Text
POWERLINE

AutoCAD SHX Text
161m

AutoCAD SHX Text
162m

AutoCAD SHX Text
162m

AutoCAD SHX Text
163m

AutoCAD SHX Text
163m

AutoCAD SHX Text
164m

AutoCAD SHX Text
164m

AutoCAD SHX Text
167m

AutoCAD SHX Text
167m

AutoCAD SHX Text
166m

AutoCAD SHX Text
166m

AutoCAD SHX Text
168m

AutoCAD SHX Text
168m

AutoCAD SHX Text
169m

AutoCAD SHX Text
169m

AutoCAD SHX Text
171m

AutoCAD SHX Text
171m

AutoCAD SHX Text
167m

AutoCAD SHX Text
168m

AutoCAD SHX Text
168m

AutoCAD SHX Text
167m

AutoCAD SHX Text
167m

AutoCAD SHX Text
168m

AutoCAD SHX Text
168m

AutoCAD SHX Text
167m

AutoCAD SHX Text
167m

AutoCAD SHX Text
166m

AutoCAD SHX Text
166m

AutoCAD SHX Text
164m

AutoCAD SHX Text
164m

AutoCAD SHX Text
163m

AutoCAD SHX Text
164m

AutoCAD SHX Text
164m

AutoCAD SHX Text
163m

AutoCAD SHX Text
163m

AutoCAD SHX Text
166m

AutoCAD SHX Text
166m

AutoCAD SHX Text
167m

AutoCAD SHX Text
167m

AutoCAD SHX Text
162m

AutoCAD SHX Text
163m

AutoCAD SHX Text
163m

AutoCAD SHX Text
168m

AutoCAD SHX Text
168m

AutoCAD SHX Text
169m

AutoCAD SHX Text
169m

AutoCAD SHX Text
169m

AutoCAD SHX Text
169m

AutoCAD SHX Text
171m

AutoCAD SHX Text
171m

AutoCAD SHX Text
168m

AutoCAD SHX Text
168m

AutoCAD SHX Text
169m

AutoCAD SHX Text
169m

AutoCAD SHX Text
166m

AutoCAD SHX Text
166m

AutoCAD SHX Text
167m

AutoCAD SHX Text
167m

AutoCAD SHX Text
164m

AutoCAD SHX Text
164m

AutoCAD SHX Text
163m

AutoCAD SHX Text
163m

AutoCAD SHX Text
161m

AutoCAD SHX Text
161m

AutoCAD SHX Text
162m

AutoCAD SHX Text
162m

AutoCAD SHX Text
158m

AutoCAD SHX Text
158m

AutoCAD SHX Text
159m

AutoCAD SHX Text
159m

AutoCAD SHX Text
157m

AutoCAD SHX Text
157m

AutoCAD SHX Text
156m

AutoCAD SHX Text
156m

AutoCAD SHX Text
153m

AutoCAD SHX Text
153m

AutoCAD SHX Text
154m

AutoCAD SHX Text
154m

AutoCAD SHX Text
154m

AutoCAD SHX Text
154m

AutoCAD SHX Text
152m

AutoCAD SHX Text
152m

AutoCAD SHX Text
154m

AutoCAD SHX Text
154m

AutoCAD SHX Text
154m

AutoCAD SHX Text
154m

AutoCAD SHX Text
154m

AutoCAD SHX Text
154m

AutoCAD SHX Text
156m

AutoCAD SHX Text
156m

AutoCAD SHX Text
157m

AutoCAD SHX Text
157m

AutoCAD SHX Text
157m

AutoCAD SHX Text
158m

AutoCAD SHX Text
157m

AutoCAD SHX Text
157m

AutoCAD SHX Text
156m

AutoCAD SHX Text
156m

AutoCAD SHX Text
154m

AutoCAD SHX Text
154m

AutoCAD SHX Text
153m

AutoCAD SHX Text
153m

AutoCAD SHX Text
151m

AutoCAD SHX Text
151m

AutoCAD SHX Text
152m

AutoCAD SHX Text
152m

AutoCAD SHX Text
149m

AutoCAD SHX Text
149m

AutoCAD SHX Text
148m

AutoCAD SHX Text
148m

AutoCAD SHX Text
147m

AutoCAD SHX Text
147m

AutoCAD SHX Text
151m

AutoCAD SHX Text
151m

AutoCAD SHX Text
152m

AutoCAD SHX Text
146m

AutoCAD SHX Text
146m

AutoCAD SHX Text
148m

AutoCAD SHX Text
148m

AutoCAD SHX Text
147m

AutoCAD SHX Text
147m

AutoCAD SHX Text
146m

AutoCAD SHX Text
146m

AutoCAD SHX Text
144m

AutoCAD SHX Text
144m

AutoCAD SHX Text
141m

AutoCAD SHX Text
141m

AutoCAD SHX Text
142m

AutoCAD SHX Text
142m

AutoCAD SHX Text
143m

AutoCAD SHX Text
143m

AutoCAD SHX Text
139m

AutoCAD SHX Text
139m

AutoCAD SHX Text
137m

AutoCAD SHX Text
138m

AutoCAD SHX Text
136m

AutoCAD SHX Text
161m

AutoCAD SHX Text
165m

AutoCAD SHX Text
165m

AutoCAD SHX Text
165m

AutoCAD SHX Text
165m

AutoCAD SHX Text
165m

AutoCAD SHX Text
165m

AutoCAD SHX Text
145m

AutoCAD SHX Text
170m

AutoCAD SHX Text
170m

AutoCAD SHX Text
165m

AutoCAD SHX Text
165m

AutoCAD SHX Text
165m

AutoCAD SHX Text
165m

AutoCAD SHX Text
170m

AutoCAD SHX Text
170m

AutoCAD SHX Text
170m

AutoCAD SHX Text
170m

AutoCAD SHX Text
170m

AutoCAD SHX Text
165m

AutoCAD SHX Text
165m

AutoCAD SHX Text
160m

AutoCAD SHX Text
160m

AutoCAD SHX Text
155m

AutoCAD SHX Text
155m

AutoCAD SHX Text
155m

AutoCAD SHX Text
155m

AutoCAD SHX Text
155m

AutoCAD SHX Text
155m

AutoCAD SHX Text
150m

AutoCAD SHX Text
150m

AutoCAD SHX Text
145m

AutoCAD SHX Text
145m

AutoCAD SHX Text
145m

AutoCAD SHX Text
140m

AutoCAD SHX Text
140m



EP

EP

EP

EP

EP

EP
EP

EP

EP

EPEP
EP EPEP EP

EP

EP

EP

EP

EP
EP
EP

EP

EPEP
EP

EP

EP

EP

EP

EP

EP

EP

EP

STAY-W

STAY-W

STAY-W

STAY-W

STAY-W

STAY-W

STAY-W

STAY-WSTAY-W

STAY-W

STAY-W

STAY-W

STAY-W

STAY-W

STAY-W

STAY-W

STAY-W

STAY-W

STAY-W

STAY-W

STAY-W

STAY-W

STAY-W

STAY-P

STAY-P

TOILET

STAY-W

STAY-W

STAY-W

108.887

BASE1

112.412

CA07

111.352

CA06

133.702

CA05

145.595

CA04

BUILDING

BUILDING

BUILDING

BUILDING

BUILDING

BUILDING

BUILDINGBUILDING

BUILDING

BUILDING

BUILDING

BUILDING

TOILET

TOILET

TOILET

BUILDING
GRAVE

GRAVE

GRAVE YARD

TRACK

TRACK

TRACK

TRACK

TRACK

TRACK

SLAB

CONCTRETE

DRAIN

Meter
Water

Meter
Water

Meter
Water

Meter
Water

Meter
Water

GRAVE

TREE
TREE

STAY-W

POWERLINE

POWERLINE
POWERLINE

POWERLINE

POWERLINE

POWERLINE

POWERLINE

POWERLINE

113.35 

112.20 

111.79 

111.04 

110.83 

110.78 

110.20 

109.47 

109.06 

111.40 

111.85 

111.67 

112.12 

112.10 
112.98 

113.56 

114.28 

114.93 

115.72 117.29 

116.64 

117.67 

117.06 

116.34 

115.62 

114.92 
113.72 

113.37 

113.43 
113.66 

113.92 

113.57 

112.83 

114.33 

114.29 

114.55 

113.75 113.61 

115.59 

115.07 

117.08 

117.14 

117.93 

118.81 

120.91 

120.15 

119.40 

118.65 

117.92 

117.04 

117.57 118.39 

117.61 

116.33 

116.53 

116.91 

115.13 

118.25 

116.82 

117.14 

116.09 

116.97 

117.51 

118.51 

119.91 

119.92 

119.59 

119.15 

118.69 

118.31 

119.07 

119.52 

120.92 

120.31 

119.60 

119.03 

118.65 

118.92 

119.74 

120.52 

122.67 122.56 

122.31 

122.87 

123.39 

123.77 

124.34 

123.57 

124.11 

123.78 

123.83 

123.92 

123.06 

122.73 

122.11 

122.81 
122.25 

119.24 

121.58 

122.00 
122.35 

120.92 

120.28 

119.36 120.57 

121.60 

121.01 

120.47 

120.63 

123.74 

124.10 

123.64 

122.55 

122.57 

123.19 

123.76 

124.45 

125.04 125.72 

125.70 

125.48 

125.35 

125.39 

125.22 

124.63 

126.15 
127.83 

127.86 

128.54 

128.61 

128.01 

127.94 

127.99 

128.09 

127.87 

125.99 

125.65 

125.61 

124.53 

124.44 

125.88 

124.21 

128.79 

127.92 

128.39 

128.50 

129.62 

129.80 

130.17 

132.73 133.84 132.65 

132.57 

132.53 

132.35 

131.23 

130.62 

131.50 

130.03 

128.86 

130.88 

130.03 

129.87 

129.48 

130.06 

130.45 
129.54 

128.93 

127.84 

128.82 

132.33 

132.81 

132.25 

132.61 

133.74 

133.96 

134.49 
136.19 

135.88 

135.81 135.95 

135.78 

134.47 

134.16 

134.44 
134.58 

132.40 

134.45 

133.66 

133.80 

134.51 

135.86 

134.18 
135.44 135.60 

134.16 

133.94 

133.55 

133.95 

133.61 

132.79 

135.10 

134.93 

135.28 

135.92 

136.42 
136.07 

136.44 137.08 

138.81 

138.21 

137.65 

137.07 

136.38 

135.53 

135.64 136.34 

136.20 

136.55 136.77 

137.39 
137.43 137.04 

137.71 

138.53 

138.73 

138.17 

137.29 

136.90 

136.39 

136.34 

135.85 

134.88 

134.80 

136.62 

134.22 

135.14 

136.10 

136.75 

136.85 

136.80 

137.35 

137.66 

137.80 

138.39 

138.91 

138.92 

138.82 

138.64 

138.04 

137.95 

137.22 

137.44 

136.66 

136.39 

135.62 

134.89 

139.88 

139.86 

139.60 

139.65 

139.38 138.97 

138.74 139.31 

139.05 

138.73 

139.22 

137.81 

138.53 

138.74 

138.46 

138.60 

138.78 

138.84 138.63 

138.21 

138.08 

137.95 

136.84 

137.61 

136.59 
137.10 

136.40 135.86 135.51 

135.54 

137.39 

137.50 

137.57 

139.44 

139.90 

139.45 

139.78 

139.65 

140.51 

140.57 141.54 

141.64 

140.95 

140.61 

141.02 

140.90 

140.70 

140.81 

141.86 

141.87 

141.65 

141.30 
142.18 

142.22 

142.17 
143.79 

143.56 

143.34 

143.64 
142.79 

142.91 

143.58 

143.49 

144.24 

143.10 

143.39 144.34 145.56 

145.44 

145.73 145.38 

144.65 

145.17 

144.90 

144.67 

144.48 

145.89 

146.68 

146.50 

146.28 

145.82 

145.80 

145.60 

145.22 

144.71 

144.72 

145.11 

145.63 

145.83 

146.02 

146.83 

147.09 

146.98 

145.09 

145.88 

146.42 

147.22 

147.00 

146.70 

145.89 

145.65 

146.33 

147.20 

147.49 

146.78 

146.13 

146.42 

147.14 

148.23 

148.76 

148.93 

149.48 

149.78 

150.69 

148.69 

149.72 

150.70 150.47 

149.76 
149.85 

148.45 

148.60 

148.74 

148.38 

148.42 

149.06 

152.03 

151.17 

150.62 
151.37 

150.10 

149.68 

149.14 

148.34 

148.39 

147.56 

148.18 

148.26 

148.54 

149.57 

149.79 

149.86 

150.60 

150.32 

149.79 

149.54 

149.35 

148.35 

148.68 
148.70 

147.34 

147.18 

146.65 

146.59 

147.16 

147.74 

148.33 

148.82 

148.83 

149.11 

149.29 

148.16 

147.96 

148.15 

148.28 

147.94 

148.34 

147.99 

147.87 

147.57 

148.14 

147.80 

147.97 

147.81 

147.34 

147.04 

147.20 
147.09 

146.46 147.11 

146.83 
145.53 

145.62 

146.22 

146.82 

146.93 

147.39 

147.26 

147.71 

148.18 
148.14 

147.99 

147.35 

147.01 

146.70 

146.62 

145.81 

145.31 

144.92 

145.40 

145.89 

146.36 

146.43 

146.79 

147.20 

148.09 

148.61 

147.98 

147.58 

147.19 
147.08 

147.24 

147.32 

146.90 

146.92 

146.64 

146.05 

145.78 

145.72 

145.50 

144.81 

147.03 
146.74 

146.86 

146.52 

146.07 

146.08 

145.71 

145.16 

145.28 
145.77 

146.18 

146.19 

146.72 
146.97 

146.38 

146.23 

146.08 

145.21 

144.63 

144.65 

144.94 

147.18 

147.32 
147.27 

146.58 

145.12 

146.21 

146.75 

147.37 

148.34 

148.67 

148.91 

149.52 

149.76 

150.81 

151.35 

150.61 

150.26 

150.17 

149.14 

149.39 149.35 

148.19 

147.42 

147.30 

148.57 

148.99 

149.56 

150.17 

150.20 

149.99 

150.87 

151.06 

151.66 

152.26 

152.10 

155.02 

154.86 

155.11 

155.66 

155.32 

153.69 

153.35 

152.86 

152.43 

151.20 

151.36 

151.89 

151.34 

151.06 

150.98 

150.80 

152.29 

152.26 

152.59 

152.85 

154.07 

154.18 
153.59 

153.04 154.05 

154.85 

153.98 
155.74 

155.71 

155.64 

155.79 

110.51 

111.01 

111.65 

111.64 
112.57 

113.37 

114.48 

115.15 

112.62 

111.67 

110.61 
109.74 

109.29 

109.32 

109.08 

108.88 

106.45 

106.35 

106.10 
105.35 

105.25 

105.32 

105.49 

105.59 
105.20 

101.35 

101.77 

101.69 

103.09 

103.14 

102.95 

102.85 
103.70 

103.86 

104.52 

101.85 

101.56 

100.93 

100.40 100.58 
99.85

99.16

97.69

96.86

98.80

97.7898.74

98.93

98.44

97.67

96.00

97.02

97.17

97.05

96.62

95.50

93.66

92.66

94.02

96.12

96.30

94.80

94.48

94.78

95.34

95.76

95.88

95.66

93.46

91.38

91.72

93.16

95.97

95.98

95.67

94.26

93.56 93.98

94.74

95.50

96.10

94.92

96.15
95.94

94.62

93.17

94.20

94.8995.70

96.75

96.78

95.83

95.35

95.10

98.23

98.43

98.59
98.32

98.66

97.97

97.17

97.46

100.38 

100.52 

101.06 

101.57 

101.19 

100.93 101.29 

101.99 

101.87 

101.75 

105.95 

105.56 

104.43 
103.83 

104.24 

103.95 

102.84 104.71 

105.56 

106.96 

107.26 107.26 

107.02 

108.30 

109.58 

109.91 
111.65 

110.60 

109.32 
108.81 

109.31 

109.28 109.28 

107.72 

106.64 

107.99 

110.41 

110.69 

110.55 

112.18 

113.34 

113.50 

112.76 

113.08 

112.90 

111.83 

112.00 

112.20 

111.46 

110.60 

111.22 

111.41 

110.80 

111.09 

109.91 

109.25 
109.81 

106.62 
107.57 

107.95 107.68 

108.43 

108.06 
106.77 

106.78 

105.79 

105.27 

106.33 

105.80 

105.02 

103.50 

104.31 

105.45 
106.01 

106.14 

106.37 

106.24 

105.82 

104.29 

103.03 

103.94 

105.24 

106.66 

107.03 

107.57 

107.81 

107.81 107.98 

108.65 

108.48 

109.69 

109.34 

109.40 

109.27 

108.82 

108.41 

107.64 

108.29 

108.92 

108.83 

109.46 

108.50 108.26 

108.32 

107.78 

107.24 106.40 

107.08 

107.77 

107.88 108.18 

108.27 

107.95 

108.32 

109.37 

109.03 

109.51 

109.53 

109.35 

110.18 

110.73 

110.53 

110.57 110.59 

ROAD EDGE

ROAD EDGE

ROAD EDGE
TRACK

600
mm

 DIA
 

IL:BLOCKED

IL:121.45

80
0

90
0

10
00

11
00

12
00

13
00

14
00

15
00

16
00

17
00

18
00

BC
C

: 8
34

.7
25

EC
C

: 9
55

.7
65

BC
C

: 1
21

9.
36

1

EC
C:

 1
27

2.
49

5

BC
C:

 1
30

2.
78

2

EC
C

: 1
36

6.
20

0

BC
C

: 1
44

3.
14

0

ECC: 1
47

5.7
20

BCC: 1
51

8.2
67

EC
C

: 1
55

4.
64

3

BC
C

: 1
66

2.
57

7

EC
C:

 1
72

6.
49

3

BC
C:

 1
82

7.
04

7

ECC: 1859.041

17 20

20

35

20
4041

LIMIT OF CONSTRUCTION 1 861

LIMIT OFCONSTR.
LIMIT OFCONSTR.

LIMIT OFCONSTR.

LIM
IT O

F
C

O
N

STR
.

LO
W

 PO
INT 

H
IG

H
 PO

IN
T 

LO
W

 PO
INT 

CH: 1546.198

C
H

: 1699.987

CH: 1795.707

P05

P06

P07

P08

P09

P10

P11

LO
W

 PO
INT 

CH: 1546.198

H
IG

H
 PO

IN
T 

C
H

: 1699.987

LO
W

 PO
INT 

CH: 1795.707

Y 
72

00
0

Y 
71

60
0

Y 
72

00
0

Y 
71

60
0

X 3426000 X 3426000

X 3426400X 3426400

OFSHEET

PLAN No.
TRANSPORTATION ENGINEERING : CHIEF ENGINEER

HEAD : TRANSPORT

STAKED KM DISTANCE
DESIGNED BY:

CHECKED BY:

DRAWN BY:

CHECKED BY:

AS BUILT
CONTINUED ON:

CONTINUED FROM:

DATE

LONG SECTION NO:

CROSS SECTION NO:

CHECKED SIGNED

AMENDMENTS

DESCRIPTIONSYMBOL DATE
SUPERVISING AUTHORITY

SUPERVISING ENGINEER

SCALE

Designed  by:-

Naidu Consulting no.:-
NAIDU CONSULTING - CONSULTING ENGINEER

SIGN : DATE :

HOR
VERT

Department of Technical Services

Miss Unathi Ngcobo
No.10 Conner Street
Marburg
Port Shepstone
4240
Tel:  039 688 2000
Fax: 039 682 0327
Email: unathi.ngcobo@rnm.gov.za

Supplychain Management

Mr Bongani Mfenqa
P O Box 5
Port Shepstone
4240

Tel:  039 688 2157
Fax: 039 682 0327
Email:
khulekani.msomi@rnm.gov.za

1:1000
1:1000

THE UPGRADE OF NKANYEZI ROAD - WARD 10
PORTION

PLAN LAYOUT
D850/2001/T

2 2KM 0+800 - KM 1+861-

-

-

-

V. MNYANDU

S. NGEMA

V. MNYANDU

S. NGEMA

-

UPGRADING PORTION OF NKANYEZI ROAD : KM 0+000 TO KM 1+800

"'

+
+

EC = km
BC = km

CL =
TL =

°   =

R =

CURVE NO. 06 LEFT

100m

30 26 40
27.210m
53.134m

1 219.361
1 272.495

"'

+
+

EC = km
BC = km

CL =
TL =

°   =

R =

CURVE NO. 07 RIGHT

100m

36 20 10
32.816m
63.418m

1 302.782
1 366.200

"'

+
+

EC = km
BC = km

CL =
TL =

°   =
R =

CURVE NO. 08 RIGHT

50m
37 20 00
16.892m
158.397m

1 443.140
1 475.720

"'

+
+

EC = km
BC = km

CL =
TL =

°   =
R =

CURVE NO. 09 LEFT

50m
41 41 00
19.035
36.376

1 518.267
1 554.643

"'

+
+

EC = km
BC = km

CL =
TL =

°   =
R =

CURVE NO. 10 LEFT

150m
24 24 50
32.451m
63.916m

1 662.577
1 726.493

"'

+
+

EC = km
BC = km

CL =

TL =
°   =

R =

CURVE NO. 11 LEFT

40m
45 49 40
16.908m

31.994m

1 827.047
1 859.041

"'

+
+

EC = km
BC = km

CL =
TL =

°   =
R =

CURVE NO. 05 LEFT

1000m
56 37 10
60.594m
121.040m

0 834.725
0 955.765

3.00

Fe
nc

in
g 

w
he

re
 re

qu
re

d

Fe
nc

in
g 

w
he

re
 re

qu
re

d

Minimum

6,00 Minimum

Where catchwater 
bank is required

10,00 minimum   (See note 1) 

4% 4%

150mm G7 Selected layer compacted to 93% of Mod. AASHTO

N.G.L

1:1.5 max.

1:1.5 max.

lane
2.5m

lane
2.5m

TYPICAL CROSS SECTION THROUGH CONCRETE SECTION
(SCALE  1 : 50)

Refer to SD 0211

6.0m

Carriageway 

1.00m

1 : 3

0.5m

1000 V-Drain with rock bolsters every 2m drop

5.0m

Earthworks

0.5m

1.0m

200mm Subgrade G10 compacted to 93% of Mod. AASHTO 

1 x 600mm Ø PC 
1 x 600mm Ø PC 

1 x 600mm Ø PC 

1 x 600mm Ø PC 

1 x 600mm Ø PC 

1 x 600mm Ø PC 

AND HEADWALL (SD 0406)

LEGEND

DEPRESSED INLET (SD 0405), 600mmØ PIPE
PIPE CROSSING WITH 

GRASS-LINED TOE DRAIN 

GRASS-LINED 1000 V-DRAIN (SD 0601)

CADASTRAL BOUNDARIES

WITH CHUTE (SD 0603/1)

GUARDRAILS

100mm Cast in-situ Concrete Pavement

CL

CL

FOR  TENDER

 Concrete panels to be cast in 3500m x 2500m panels

300
300

300

25
00

25
00

3500 3500

 Y10 (deformed bars), 500mm
 Tiebars:

CONCRETE PANEL LAYOUT
Scale 1 : 50

 in length @ 300mm intervals

10
0

30
0

30
0

30
0

30
0

30
0

30
0

30
0

30
0

30
0

30
0

30
0

30
0

30
0 30

0
10

0

10
0

30
0

30
0

30
0

30
0

30
0

30
0

30
0

30
0

30
0

30
0

30
0

30
0

30
0 30

0
10

0

 R20 (deformed bars), 500mm
Dowel bars:

 in length @ 300mm intervals

300
300

300
300 300

300
300

300
300

300
300

300
300

300
300

AutoCAD SHX Text
POWERLINE

AutoCAD SHX Text
112m

AutoCAD SHX Text
112m

AutoCAD SHX Text
113m

AutoCAD SHX Text
113m

AutoCAD SHX Text
108m

AutoCAD SHX Text
108m

AutoCAD SHX Text
109m

AutoCAD SHX Text
109m

AutoCAD SHX Text
111m

AutoCAD SHX Text
111m

AutoCAD SHX Text
104m

AutoCAD SHX Text
104m

AutoCAD SHX Text
108m

AutoCAD SHX Text
108m

AutoCAD SHX Text
109m

AutoCAD SHX Text
109m

AutoCAD SHX Text
111m

AutoCAD SHX Text
111m

AutoCAD SHX Text
107m

AutoCAD SHX Text
107m

AutoCAD SHX Text
109m

AutoCAD SHX Text
109m

AutoCAD SHX Text
107m

AutoCAD SHX Text
106m

AutoCAD SHX Text
106m

AutoCAD SHX Text
107m

AutoCAD SHX Text
107m

AutoCAD SHX Text
107m

AutoCAD SHX Text
107m

AutoCAD SHX Text
157m

AutoCAD SHX Text
156m

AutoCAD SHX Text
154m

AutoCAD SHX Text
154m

AutoCAD SHX Text
153m

AutoCAD SHX Text
153m

AutoCAD SHX Text
151m

AutoCAD SHX Text
151m

AutoCAD SHX Text
152m

AutoCAD SHX Text
152m

AutoCAD SHX Text
149m

AutoCAD SHX Text
149m

AutoCAD SHX Text
148m

AutoCAD SHX Text
148m

AutoCAD SHX Text
147m

AutoCAD SHX Text
147m

AutoCAD SHX Text
151m

AutoCAD SHX Text
151m

AutoCAD SHX Text
152m

AutoCAD SHX Text
146m

AutoCAD SHX Text
146m

AutoCAD SHX Text
148m

AutoCAD SHX Text
148m

AutoCAD SHX Text
147m

AutoCAD SHX Text
147m

AutoCAD SHX Text
108m

AutoCAD SHX Text
108m

AutoCAD SHX Text
146m

AutoCAD SHX Text
146m

AutoCAD SHX Text
144m

AutoCAD SHX Text
144m

AutoCAD SHX Text
141m

AutoCAD SHX Text
141m

AutoCAD SHX Text
142m

AutoCAD SHX Text
142m

AutoCAD SHX Text
143m

AutoCAD SHX Text
143m

AutoCAD SHX Text
139m

AutoCAD SHX Text
139m

AutoCAD SHX Text
126m

AutoCAD SHX Text
126m

AutoCAD SHX Text
127m

AutoCAD SHX Text
127m

AutoCAD SHX Text
128m

AutoCAD SHX Text
128m

AutoCAD SHX Text
137m

AutoCAD SHX Text
137m

AutoCAD SHX Text
138m

AutoCAD SHX Text
138m

AutoCAD SHX Text
136m

AutoCAD SHX Text
136m

AutoCAD SHX Text
134m

AutoCAD SHX Text
134m

AutoCAD SHX Text
133m

AutoCAD SHX Text
133m

AutoCAD SHX Text
108m

AutoCAD SHX Text
108m

AutoCAD SHX Text
131m

AutoCAD SHX Text
131m

AutoCAD SHX Text
132m

AutoCAD SHX Text
132m

AutoCAD SHX Text
116m

AutoCAD SHX Text
116m

AutoCAD SHX Text
129m

AutoCAD SHX Text
129m

AutoCAD SHX Text
124m

AutoCAD SHX Text
124m

AutoCAD SHX Text
124m

AutoCAD SHX Text
124m

AutoCAD SHX Text
121m

AutoCAD SHX Text
121m

AutoCAD SHX Text
122m

AutoCAD SHX Text
122m

AutoCAD SHX Text
123m

AutoCAD SHX Text
123m

AutoCAD SHX Text
119m

AutoCAD SHX Text
119m

AutoCAD SHX Text
118m

AutoCAD SHX Text
118m

AutoCAD SHX Text
117m

AutoCAD SHX Text
117m

AutoCAD SHX Text
113m

AutoCAD SHX Text
113m

AutoCAD SHX Text
114m

AutoCAD SHX Text
114m

AutoCAD SHX Text
112m

AutoCAD SHX Text
112m

AutoCAD SHX Text
106m

AutoCAD SHX Text
106m

AutoCAD SHX Text
107m

AutoCAD SHX Text
107m

AutoCAD SHX Text
108m

AutoCAD SHX Text
108m

AutoCAD SHX Text
109m

AutoCAD SHX Text
109m

AutoCAD SHX Text
111m

AutoCAD SHX Text
111m

AutoCAD SHX Text
102m

AutoCAD SHX Text
102m

AutoCAD SHX Text
103m

AutoCAD SHX Text
103m

AutoCAD SHX Text
104m

AutoCAD SHX Text
104m

AutoCAD SHX Text
99m

AutoCAD SHX Text
99m

AutoCAD SHX Text
101m

AutoCAD SHX Text
101m

AutoCAD SHX Text
98m

AutoCAD SHX Text
98m

AutoCAD SHX Text
97m

AutoCAD SHX Text
97m

AutoCAD SHX Text
96m

AutoCAD SHX Text
96m

AutoCAD SHX Text
94m

AutoCAD SHX Text
94m

AutoCAD SHX Text
96m

AutoCAD SHX Text
96m

AutoCAD SHX Text
92m

AutoCAD SHX Text
92m

AutoCAD SHX Text
93m

AutoCAD SHX Text
93m

AutoCAD SHX Text
94m

AutoCAD SHX Text
94m

AutoCAD SHX Text
98m

AutoCAD SHX Text
98m

AutoCAD SHX Text
99m

AutoCAD SHX Text
99m

AutoCAD SHX Text
97m

AutoCAD SHX Text
97m

AutoCAD SHX Text
101m

AutoCAD SHX Text
101m

AutoCAD SHX Text
102m

AutoCAD SHX Text
102m

AutoCAD SHX Text
103m

AutoCAD SHX Text
103m

AutoCAD SHX Text
104m

AutoCAD SHX Text
104m

AutoCAD SHX Text
106m

AutoCAD SHX Text
106m

AutoCAD SHX Text
110m

AutoCAD SHX Text
110m

AutoCAD SHX Text
145m

AutoCAD SHX Text
110m

AutoCAD SHX Text
110m

AutoCAD SHX Text
105m

AutoCAD SHX Text
105m

AutoCAD SHX Text
110m

AutoCAD SHX Text
110m

AutoCAD SHX Text
155m

AutoCAD SHX Text
155m

AutoCAD SHX Text
150m

AutoCAD SHX Text
150m

AutoCAD SHX Text
145m

AutoCAD SHX Text
145m

AutoCAD SHX Text
145m

AutoCAD SHX Text
140m

AutoCAD SHX Text
140m

AutoCAD SHX Text
135m

AutoCAD SHX Text
135m

AutoCAD SHX Text
130m

AutoCAD SHX Text
130m

AutoCAD SHX Text
115m

AutoCAD SHX Text
115m

AutoCAD SHX Text
125m

AutoCAD SHX Text
125m

AutoCAD SHX Text
120m

AutoCAD SHX Text
120m

AutoCAD SHX Text
110m

AutoCAD SHX Text
110m

AutoCAD SHX Text
105m

AutoCAD SHX Text
105m

AutoCAD SHX Text
100m

AutoCAD SHX Text
100m

AutoCAD SHX Text
95m

AutoCAD SHX Text
95m

AutoCAD SHX Text
95m

AutoCAD SHX Text
95m

AutoCAD SHX Text
100m

AutoCAD SHX Text
100m

AutoCAD SHX Text
105m

AutoCAD SHX Text
105m


	Sheets and Views
	2000

	Sheets and Views
	2001


